RESOLUTION SUPPORTING LEGISLATION SPONSORED BY THE FLORIDA STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT TO THE SEVERAL COUNTIES OF THE SEVENTH CENT GASOLINE TAX AND PROVIDING FOR THREE CENTS OF THE CIGARETTE TAX COLLECTED OUTSIDE OF MUNICIPALITIES TO BE PAID TO THE GENERAL FUND OF THE SEVERAL COUNTIES OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, the Florida State Association of County Commissioners will present to the 1965 Florida Legislature an Act providing for the payment to the several Counties of the State of Florida the Seventh Cent Gasoline Tax as now provided in Chapter 208, Florida Statutes, and

WHEREAS, the said Florida State Association of County
Commissioners are also proposing an Act to the 1965 Florida
Legislature providing for the payment to the several Counties
of a Three Cent Cigarette Tax on all cigarettes sold outside the
corporate limits of municipalities in each County, and

WHEREAS, this Board has determined that both of these
Legislative Acts would be to the best interest of Nassau County
and would result in the building of many miles of secondary roads
and would give relief to the ad valorem taxes now being levied in
the County and permit the undertaking of worthwhile County projects
which are now greatly hampered by lack of finances, and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this Board to make known to the Legislative Delegation representing Nassau County that this Board of County Commissioners favors said legislation and strongly urges the adoption of both the said bills.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, in regular meeting duly assembled, that the Honorable Harry O. Stratton, State Senator from the Sixteenth District, and the Honorable

Claude E. Wingate, Member of the House of Representatives from Nassau County, Florida, be informed of the feeling of this Board in regard to said two proposed acts and to respectfully urge said Legislative Delegation from Nassau County to support the passage of said acts in the 1965 Florida Legislature.

ADOPTED this 10th day of March, A. D. 1965.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

y: M. n. Dalph

ATTEST:

Ex-Officio Clefk